

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 16557/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/12/2009 in RSA No. 4702/2009,18/12/2009 in RSA No. 4702/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RANJEET SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHAN SINGH @ DHARAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel
for the respondents seeking adjournment due to personal
difficulty, list on 03.11.2014.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(H. S. Parasher)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2014.10.13
15:45:42 IST
Reason: